TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Droga Kolinska, Zivilska Industrija, D.D.		04/02/2009	CORPORATION: SLOVENIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZITO Prehrambena Industrija, D.D.	
Street Address:	Smartinska Cesta 154	
City:	Ljubljana	
State/Country:	SLOVENIA	
Postal Code:	1000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SLOVENIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1693942	1001 FLOWERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(770) 933-9500 Phone:

Email: virginia.keenan@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Harold L. Marquis Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 742011-3040

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900132812

REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0692

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold L. Marquis
Signature:	/Harold L. Marquis/
Date:	04/28/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=00896249#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, DROGA KOLINSKA, Zivilska Industrija, D.D., having an address of Kolinska Ulica 1, 1544 Ljubljana, Slovenia, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used, and is using the mark 1001 FLOWERS which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the Principal Register, Registration No.: 1,693,942, dated June 16, 1992;

WHEREAS, ZITO Prehrambena Industrija, D.D., having an address of Smartinska Cesta 154, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

DROGAKOLINSKAN

Droga Kolinska, Živilska industrija, d.d. 3V

Signed:

Title: BOARD HEHDERS STULLE AND

BELNES GREGANOUIC

RECORDED: 04/28/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0694